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Republic of the Philippines
House of Representatives
Queson Citp, Metro Manila

CYRILLE “BENG” F. ABUEG-ZALDIVAR

Representative
2nd District of Palawan

November 11, 2021

MA. LOURDES G. FERRER, CESO III
Regional Executive Director

DENR - MIMAROPA

1515 L & S Bldg., Roxas Blvd.

Ermita, Manila

Dear RED Ferrer:
Warm greetings from South Palawan!

May I respectfully recommend Mr. Eriberto R. Magnaye for the position of
Cartographer IV with Plantilla Item No. OSEC-DENRB-CGR4-16-1998.

Mr. Magnaye holds a degree in Bachelor of Science in Geodetic Engineering
from the FEATI University. He has been of service to the Department for more than
six (6) years as a Cartographer I in the Original and Other Surveys Section under the
Surveys and Mapping Division of DENR-MIMAROPA.

The undersigned believes that Mr. Magnaye has the experience, knowledge,
and competence essential for a Cartographer IV. I am positive that these qualify him
to be promoted to the position.

Thank you very much and mabuhay po kayo!

Very truly yours,

/ d‘jQMO\N A
CYRILLE “BENG” F. ABUEG-ZALDIVAR
Representative
Second District, Palawan
Manila Office: NW-117, House of Representatives, Constitution Hills, Quezon City, 1126 Philippines Trunkline: 931-5001 local 7336 Telefax: 931-5520

District Action Office: 2/F Gov. Alfredo M. Abueg, Sr. Bldg., Capitol Complex, Fernandez St., Puerto Princesa City, 5300 Palawan Landline: (048)433-2732
Email Address: cyrilleabuegzaldivar@yahoo.com Facebook Page: Atty.Beng Abueg2019
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MARIA LOURDES G. FERRER, CESO 1
Reguonal Lxecutive Director

DENK MIMAROPA Region

115 DENR By the Bay Bldg

Roxas Boulevard, Frnuta, Mandla

Dear RED Ferrer

I would like to sigmfy my intention to apply for the vacant Cartographer 1V with item No.
OSEC-DENRB-CGR4-16-1998 postion which was posted by this office

| am a graduate of Bachelor of Science m Geudetic Engineer at FEATI Uruversity, and | am
currently assigned at the Oniginal and Other Surveys Section under the Survey and Mapping
Division as a Cartographer | since October |, 2015

Arttached with thus Jetter are the documents required far the processing of hercin application.

1 am hopmg for your kind consideration regardmg this application,

Very truly yours,

ERIBERTOR. &;AGNA\’E



